

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC07-563

STEPHEN W. BOLDT, et al.,
Petitioners,

vs.

PATRICK W. BRANNON and
KATHRYN C. BRANNON,
Respondents.

On Discretionary Review Based on a Certified Question from
The Second District Court of Appeal

RESPONDENTS' ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Marvin E. Barkin, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 3564
Marie Tomassi, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 772062
Richard M. Hanchett, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 709212
TRENAM, KEMKER, SCHARF, BARKIN,
FRYE, O'NEILL & MULLIS, P.A.
Bank of America Tower, Suite 1600
200 Central Avenue
St. Petersburg, FL 33701
(727) 896-7171 Phone
(727) 820-0835 Facsimile
mtomassi@trenam.com
Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	10
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	10
ARGUMENT.....	12
I. THE ONLY RIPARIAN RIGHTS CONVEYED BY AN UNAMBIGUOUS IMPLIED EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS CREATED BY DENOTATION ON A PLAT MAP ARE THOSE NECESSARY TO AND CONSISTENT WITH THE EASEMENT’S PURPOSE TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO THE WATER.....	16
II. THE INTENT OF THE GRANTOR AT THE TIME OF THE CONVEYANCE AND OTHER EXTRINSIC EVIDENCE REGARDING THE HISTORICAL USE OF THE EASEMENT ARE IRRELEVANT TO A DETERMINATION OF THE RIPARIAN RIGHTS CONVEYED BY AN UNAMBIGUOUS IMPLIED EASEMENT ARISING FROM A PLAT.....	25
CONCLUSION.....	29
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	30
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
 <u>CASES</u>	
<u>Akers v. Canas</u> , 601 So. 2d 305 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992).....	21
<u>Avery Development Corp v. Village by The Sea Condominium Apartments, Inc.</u> , 567 So. 2d 447 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990).....	28
<u>Blazina v. Crane</u> , 670 So. 2d 981 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996).....	26, 27
<u>Brannon v. Boldt</u> , 31 Fla. L. Weekly D1260a (Fla. 2d DCA 2006).....	12
<u>Brannon v. Boldt</u> , 32 Fla. L. Weekly D288 (Fla. 2d DCA Jan. 24, 2007).....	passim
<u>Broward v. Mabry</u> , 50 So. 826 (Fla. 1909).....	12
<u>Cartish v. Soper</u> , 157 So. 2d 150 (Fla. 2d DCA 1963).....	passim
<u>City of Orlando v. MSD-Mattie, L.L.C.</u> , 895 So. 2d 1127 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005).....	13, 18
<u>City of Tarpon Springs v. Smith</u> , 88 So. 613 (Fla. 1921).....	19, 20, 23
<u>Cohen v. Pan American Aluminum Corp.</u> , 363 So. 2d 59 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978).....	13

<u>Feig v. Graves,</u> 100 So. 2d 192 (Fla. 2d DCA 1958).....	13, 18, 19, 20
<u>Hobbs v. Kearney,</u> 674 So. 2d 145 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996).....	13
<u>Hume v. Royal,</u> 619 So. 2d 12 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993).....	20
<u>Lee County v. Kiesel,</u> 705 So. 2d 1013 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998).....	24
<u>Richardson v. The Deerwood Club, Inc.,</u> 589 So. 2d 937 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	13
<u>Thiesen v. Gulf, Florida & Alabama Railway Co.,</u> 78 So. 491 (Fla. 1917)	12, 24
<u>Walters v. McCall,</u> 450 So. 2d 1139 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	14
<u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>	
Fla. Stat. §704.01(2) (2007)	12
25 Am. Jur. 2d, <u>Easements and Licenses in Real Property</u> , §23	13
